Short-term Licence: Section 2.20 Crown Land Management Act 2016

On this [day] day of [month] two thousand and 2025, the Lachlan Shire council (hereinafter referred to as the "Crown Land Manager") being the appointed Crown Land Manager under the Crown Land Management 2016 ("Act") for the whole of the land within SOUTH FORBES ROAD RESERVE TRUST, reserve number R89343 dedicated as a site for public recreation notified by gazette on 27 December 1974 and situated at Stable 6, SRA Grounds, Diggers Avenue, Condobolin, hereby grants pursuant to section 2.20 of the Act a short-term licence to the person(s) specified in section 1 of schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to the "licensee") subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1 The licensee must pay the Crown Land Manager the licence fees, outgoings, and bond (if any) specified in section 5 of schedule 1 prior to occupation of the Crown land. The bond (if any) will be returned upon expiry and so long as the licensee is in compliance with the conditions of the licence.
- 2 The licence remains in force for the term specified in section 6 of schedule 1, which is not to exceed 12 months. The Crown Land Manager may cancel the Licence without prior notice if there is a breach by the licensee of any of the licence conditions.
- 3 The licensee must advise the Crown Land Manager of any changes to the contact details set out in section 3 of schedule 1.
- The licensee must not interfere with any other person authorised by the Crown Land Manager to use the reserve or any part thereof.
- 5 The licensee must not use the land specified in section 2 of schedule 1 except for the purpose(s) authorised by this licence in section 4 of schedule 1 **the stabling of horses**
- 6 The licensee must comply with all of the special conditions specified in section 7 of schedule 1.
- 7 Any notice provided for in this licence shall be deemed to be validly served if:
 - a it is personally served on the licensee or where the licensee is a corporation or association, on an officer of the corporation or association; or
 - b it is sent by prepaid ordinary mail addressed to the licensee at the address shown in section 3 of schedule 1.
- The Crown Land Manager does not make or give any warranty, promise or covenant to the licensee for quiet enjoyment of the licence area.

Signed on behalf of the Crown Land Manager:	Signed on behalf of the Licensee:
Name:	Name:
Position:	Position:
Dated:	Dated:
Signed by witness:	Signed by Witness:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Dated:	Dated:

SCHEDULE 1

SECTION 1:	Name of Licensee:				
Licensee	(Organisation or Company if applicable)				
(full name)	ABN:				
SECTION 2 Licensee's Right	The Licensee shall have the use of the reserve area being Lot 7302 DP 1166993 as shown by red hatching on the diagram attached as Schedule 2 to this Licence (hereinafter called "the licensed area").				
SECTION 3:	Address:				
Contact details for	Email:				
service of notice	Phone(s)				
	() -				
SECTION 4:	The Licensee shall have the use of	•			
Purpose of Licence	attached as schedule 2 (hereinafter called "the licensed area") for the prescribed purpose of (tick as applicable):				
(must be for	☐ access through a reserve	□ grazing			
prescribed purpose)	☐ advertising	\square hiring of equipment,			
	☐ camping using a tent, caravan	\square holiday accommodation			
	or otherwise	\square markets,			
	□ catering,	□ meetings,			
	☐ community, training or education,	☐ military exercises,			
	☐ emergency occupation	$\hfill\Box$ mooring of boats to wharves or other structures			
	☐ entertainment,	□ sales,			
	☐ environmental protection, conservation or restoration or	\square shows,			
	environmental studies,	☐ site investigations,			
	☐ equestrian events	☐ sporting and organised			
	□ exhibitions	recreational activities,			
	\square filming (as defined in the Local	× stabling of horses,			
	Government Act 1993),	□ storage.			
	☐ functions,				
	as specified in the Crown Land Management Regulations for the purpose of section 2.20 of the Act.				
SECTION 5: Licence Fee (\$) bond & outgoings	The licence fee is per week inclusive of GST. Rent must always be 4 weeks in advance. Plus a bond of (2 weeks rent) Water consumption will be charged to the licensee where water is available, and it is metered.				
SECTION 6:					

(a) Term (not to exceed 12 months)	Mont	ths: 12 n	nonths			
(b) Commencement Date	(b) D	ay:	Month:	Year:		
(c) Expiry Date	(c) D	ay:	Month:	Year:		
SECTION 7: Special Conditions	(a)	building	ensee shall keep gs clean and tidy, e collected and re	and all papers a		•
	(b)		ensee shall contro authority" (as def			ocal
	(c)		ensee shall imme e occasioned by t	•	•	
	(d)	Crown Crown suits, c may ar	censee shall inder Land Manager ar Land Manageme claims, debts, oblique from the activity of the Licence.	nd the Minister a nt Act 2016 aga gations and othe	ndministering t inst all actions er liabilities tha	the s, at
	(e)	take ou licence wherek adminis during against injury ouse of	censee shall, befort a public risk instant, for the amount of the Crown Landstering the Crown the continuance of claims and demander damage to propose to the licensed area.	urance policy for f \$20,000,000 for this Licence beands arising from erty arising out of Copy of such c	r the term of the corn any one class the Minister ent Act 2016 see indemnified in death or boot of the License overage is to	he im shall dily ee's be
	(f)	be requother A activities such co	censee shall main uired by the Worke act or Acts of Parli es of the Licensee overage is to be h er before occupyi	ers Compensation cament in regard con the licensed anded to the Cr	on Act 1987 o to the conduct l area. Copy o own Land	r any ct of
	(g)	be crea	ationship of landlo ated between the pe or in any way wh	parties hereto by		
	(h)	License	censee, or other a ee, is responsible ed by the licence.	for supervising	-	
	(i)		lowing listed activised by the Licensensee:			
	(j)	from or	own Land Manag refuse entry to the less of any arrang	e licensed area	any person	ve

	(k) All improvements, erections and fixtures now or hereafter erected on the licensed area are acknowledged by the Licensee to be absolute property of the Crown, but the Licensee shall maintain and repair such improvements, erections and fixtures during the period of this Licence.	
	(I) This Licence is subject to the provisions of the Crown Land Management Act 2016, including section 2.20 and 3.43 of that Act.	
	(m) The Licensee shall not sublet, assign or otherwise deal with the Licenced area.	
SECTION 8: Local control	The Local Control Authority is:	
authority	(a) Lachlan Shire Council or if weed control functions for that area have been conferred on a county council or joint organisation (within the meaning of the <i>Local Government Act 1993</i>) under any other Act, that other county council or joint organisation,	

Schedule 2



DIAGRAM SHOWING LICENCE AREA BY RED HATCHING

